Net repricing gap   31,579,200   428,308,277   (90,540,489)   (144,069,480)   (88,128,390)

RBCFINCO 2020 Annual Report-07  3/2/21  5:33 PM  Page 64

RBC FINCO 2020 Annual Report |  65

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

23. RISK MANAGEMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(d)   Interest rate risk (continued)
The Group analyzes its exposure on interest sensitive assets and liabilities on a periodic basis.
Consideration is given to the impact on net income as movements in interest rates occur. Based
on these events, simulations are performed to determine the considered impact on pricing of
assets and liabilities, including those pegged to benchmark rates. The following table shows the
expected impact on net income:

   Effect on Net Profit Income
   2020   2019
   $   $

Change in interest rate

   + 1%   5,366,757   5,388,094
   – 1%   (5,366,757)   (5,388,094)

(e)   Price risk
Price risk is the risk that the fair values and/or amounts realized on sales of financial instruments
may fluctuate significantly as a result of a change in market prices. This risk is considered to be
minimal, as the Group’s investment securities are represented in the vast majority by Government
debt securities, which have limited trading and where trading is observed the prices continue to
be at face value.

(f)   Capital management
Capital management is a proactive process that ensures that the Group has and remains able to
generate or raise sufficient capital on a timely and cost-effective basis to underpin its risks and